

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

FOI 20-21017

Date sent

28/09/20

Subject

Total Spend 2017-19 on Junior Doctor Pay and Locum/Agency Doctors

Details of enquiry

I would appreciate if you could answer the following questions for me:

- 1. How much money was the <u>total spent</u> by your trust on paying junior doctors (all grades below consultant level) in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?
- 2. How much of this money was spent by your trust in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019 on <u>paying locum or agency doctors</u> (at all grades below consultant level)?

Response Sent

Your request for information below has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act. We shall answer your questions in turn below.

1. How much money was the <u>total spent</u> by your trust on paying junior doctors (all grades below consultant level) in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019?

Below is a table outlining the total spend on paying junior doctors for the financial years 2017 to 2020:

Financial Year	Total Cost
2017/18	1,074,430
2018/19	1,236,462
2019/20	1,452,222
Total	3,763,114

2. How much of this money was spent by your trust in each of 2017, 2018 and 2019 on <u>paying locum or agency doctors</u> (at all grades below consultant level)?

Below is a table outlining the total spend on paying locum and agency doctors at all grades below consultant level for the financial years 2017 to 2020:

Financial Year	Total Cost
2017/18	41,350
2018/19	58,249
2019/20	64,420
Total	164,019